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THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023

CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

1 Eligible Expenditure Program under Parts 1&2

21111-001 MOTOR VEHICLES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,868,620.00 77,850,000.00 3,018,620.00 648,786,580.00 77,939,000.00 570,847,580.00
21111-002 COMPUTERS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,045,960.00 36,400,582.95 645,377.05 202,206,351.56 36,400,582.95 165,805,768.61
21111-003 PRINTERS/ SCANNERS/ PHOTOCOPIERS (NEW ACE) 4,355,159.20 701,898.00 3,653,261.20 8,710,318.40 701,898.00 8,008,420.40 35,629,397.51 701,898.00 34,927,499.51
21111-004 SHREDDING MACHINES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-005 PROJECTORS (NEW ACE) 1,382,446.80 999,896.80 382,550.00 2,764,893.60 999,896.80 1,764,996.80 9,938,002.50 999,896.80 8,938,105.70
21111-006 BINDING EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-007 CHAIRS (NEW ACE) 12,771,820.60 16,642,200.70 (3,870,380.10) 25,543,641.20 16,642,200.70 8,901,440.50 41,762,740.40 16,642,200.70 25,120,539.70
21111-008  TABLES (NEW ACE) 7,748,027.00 13,817,663.00 (6,069,636.00) 15,496,054.00 13,817,663.00 1,678,391.00 32,095,964.00 13,817,663.00 18,278,301.00
21111-009 SAFES/ FILE CABINETS/ CUPBOARDS (NEW ACE) 2,710,680.00 0.00 2,710,680.00 5,421,360.00 0.00 5,421,360.00 7,602,078.43 60,000.00 7,542,078.43
21111-010 LABORATORY/MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE) 260,791,360.34 285,173,954.48 (24,382,594.14) 521,582,720.68 514,713,962.39 6,868,758.29 965,951,860.68 514,713,962.39 451,237,898.29
21111-011 SECURITY INSTALLATIONS/ EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-012 ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION NETWORK (NEW ACE) 29,591,590.00 24,331,550.00 5,260,040.00 59,183,180.00 24,331,550.00 34,851,630.00 59,183,180.00 24,331,550.00 34,851,630.00
21111-013 WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21111-014  BOREHOLES & OTHER WATER FACILITIES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-015 EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT - BULL DOZERS ETC. (NI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-016 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-017 NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-018 POWER GENERATING SETS (NEW ACE) 12,853,141.00 0.00 12,853,141.00 25,706,282.00 0.00 25,706,282.00 25,706,282.00 0.00 25,706,282.00
21111-019 BROADCAST & COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS (NEV 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 9,035,600.00 0.00 9,035,600.00 125,362,600.00 0.00 125,362,600.00
21111-020 OFFICE EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 8,348,894.40 726,526.00 7,622,368.40 16,697,788.80 2,348,032.00 14,349,756.80 171,653,817.60 2,348,032.00 169,305,785.60
21111-021 FURNITURE AND FITTINGS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-001 MINOR ROAD MAINTENANCE (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-002 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-003 CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING (NEW ACE) 461,651,393.00 208,891,933.43 252,759,459.57 923,302,786.00 340,594,807.19 582,707,978.81 1,110,325,836.00 422,541,247.91 687,784,588.09
21112-004 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21113-001 CLEANING & FUMIGATION SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-001 FINANCIAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,032,000.00 4,500,000.00 5,532,000.00
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THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21114-002  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-003 LEGAL SERVICES CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-004 ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-005 ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-006 SURVEYING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-007 AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-008 MEDICAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-009 AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS (NEW ACE) 0.00 250,000.00 (250,000.00) 1,129,450.00 625,000.00 504,450.00 4,863,075.00 1,275,000.00 3,588,075.00
21115-001 LOCAL TRAINING (NEW ACE) 0.00 2,532,500.00 (2,532,500.00) 24,396,120.00 20,383,085.00 4,013,035.00 106,335,590.00 38,250,035.00 68,085,555.00
21115-002 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING (NEW ACE) 45,178,000.00 21,454,726.84 23,723,273.16 90,356,000.00 26,586,225.16 63,769,774.84 166,092,458.00 84,902,566.01 81,189,891.99
21116-001 BANK CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,899.98 101,372.50 2,157,527.48 4,517,799.96 176,837.50 4,340,962.46 10,809,391.96 218,225.00 10,591,166.96
21116-002 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 4,517,800.00 3,060,690.00 1,457,110.00 9,035,600.00 4,571,080.00 4,464,520.00 53,281,700.00 7,867,930.00 45,413,770.00
21116-003 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE/TRANSPORT EQ 4,517,800.00 1,004,000.00 3,513,800.00 9,035,600.00 2,419,500.00 6,616,100.00 13,753,859.00 3,537,480.00 10,216,379.00
21116-004 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 1,572,753.00 10,000.00 1,562,753.00

24 January 2024 12:34:08



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-005 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE /IT EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE) 0.00 80,000.00 (80,000.00) 0.00 175,700.00 (175,700.00) 30,232,709.00 175,700.00 30,057,009.00
21116-006 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,145,506.00 0.00 3,145,506.00
21116-007 MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTINGS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-008 MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-009 ELECTRICITY CHARGES (NEW ACE) 451,780.00 0.00 451,780.00 903,560.00 0.00 903,560.00 1,750,427.00 0.00 1,750,427.00
21116-010 TELEPHONE CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 553,000.00 3,964,800.00 7,340,690.00 2,804,000.00 4,536,690.00
21116-011 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 1,297,000.00 961,900.00 4,517,800.00 2,100,000.00 2,417,800.00 17,856,660.00 5,450,500.00 12,406,160.00
21116-012 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-013 WATER RATES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-014 INTERACTIVE LEARNING NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-015 SOFTWARE CHARGES/ LICENCE RENEWAL (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 45,994,600.00 (41,476,800.00) 6,090,553.00 47,529,600.00 (41,439,047.00)
21116-016 OFFICE STATIONERIES/COMPUTER CONSUMABLES (NE 4,066,020.00 150,780.00 3,915,240.00 8,132,040.00 981,230.00 7,150,810.00 32,400,915.00 2,518,365.00 29,882,550.00
21116-017 BOOKS (NEW ACE) 616,679.70 0.00 616,679.70 1,233,359.40 0.00 1,233,359.40 5,751,159.40 0.00 5,751,159.40
21116-018 NEWSPAPERS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-019 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-020 TEACHING AIDS/INSTRUCTION MATERIALS (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 34,917,800.00 36,831,207.23 (1,913,407.23)
21116-021 OFFICE RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-022 RESIDENTIAL RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-023 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 926,571.00 1,332,329.00 4,517,800.00 1,393,741.00 3,124,059.00 10,614,967.50 1,726,391.00 8,888,576.50
21116-024  PLANT/GENERATOR FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 1,129,450.00 94,000.00 1,035,450.00 2,258,900.00 252,260.00 2,006,640.00 7,529,200.50 360,260.00 7,168,940.50
21116-025 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS (NEW ACE) 5,195,470.00 0.00 5,195,470.00 10,390,940.00 527,847.00 9,863,093.00 35,579,610.00 777,847.00 34,801,763.00
21116-026 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES (NEW ACE) 451,780.00 0.00 451,780.00 903,560.00 0.00 903,560.00 9,023,180.00 0.00 9,023,180.00
21116-027 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES (NEW ACE) 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 9,035,600.00 758,033.53 8,277,566.47 26,221,000.00 758,033.53 25,462,966.47
21116-028 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (R&D) - EXPENSE (N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-029 WAGES/ALLOWANCES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-030 TEAM BUILDING COST (NEW ACE) 14,682,850.00 1,625,750.00 13,057,100.00 29,365,700.00 2,777,100.00 26,588,600.00 86,034,236.00 42,002,930.00 44,031,306.00
21116-031 INTERNATIONAL TRAVELS (NEW ACE) 58,957,290.00 19,231,634.72 39,725,655.28 117,914,580.00 47,806,840.04 70,107,739.96 260,376,180.00 79,614,633.40 180,761,546.60
21116-032 STUDENT COSTS (NEW ACE) 67,767,000.00 37,907,096.80 29,859,903.20 135,534,000.00 39,570,098.98 95,963,901.02 469,315,000.00 57,903,939.72 411,411,060.28
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THE WORLD BANK i
SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
Uses of Funds by Project Activities
FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance
21116-033 ACCREDITATION EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 393,300.00 (393,300.00) 90,356,000.00 11,707,800.00 78,648,200.00 393,685,600.00 25,755,270.00 367,930,330.00
21116-034 LABORATORY CONSUMABLES/REAGENTS (NEW ACE) 33,883,500.00 0.00 33,883,500.00 67,767,000.00 0.00 67,767,000.00 195,494,000.00 0.00 195,494,000.00
21116-035 INSURANCE EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,745,400.00 0.00 21,745,400.00
21116-036 OPERATION COST (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-037  WORKSHOPS/SEMINAR (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sub Total: Category 1 641,395,044.27 1,237,770,571.24 1,555,265,946.64
Total: FUTM-1 641,395,044.27 1,237,770571.24 1,555,265,946.64
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THE WORLD BANK

FUTM-1

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023

1 ESTABLISHING NEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT IMPACT

21111-001

21111-002

21111-003

21111-004

21111-005

21111-006

21111-007

21111-008

21111-009

21111-010

21111-011

21111-012

21111-013

MOTOR VEHICLES (NEW ACE)

COMPUTERS (NEW ACE)

PRINTERS/ SCANNERS/ PHOTOCOPIERS (NEW ACE)

SHREDDING MACHINES (NEW ACE)

PROJECTORS (NEW ACE)

BINDING EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

CHAIRS (NEW ACE)

TABLES (NEW ACE)

SAFES/ FILE CABINETS/ CUPBOARDS (NEW ACE)

LABORATORY/MEDICAL EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE)

SECURITY INSTALLATIONS/ EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE)

ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION NETWORK (NEW ACE)

WATER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK (NEW ACE)

Planned

0.00

0.00

4,355,159.20

1,382,446.80

12,771,820.60

7,748,027.00

2,710,680.00

260,791,360.34

29,591,590.00

Actual

0.00

0.00

701,898.00

999,896.80

16,642,200.70

13,817,663.00

0.00

285,173,954.48

24,331,550.00

CURRENT PERIOD

Variance

0.00

0.00

3,653,261.20

0.00

382,550.00

0.00

(3,870,380.10)

(6,069,636.00)

2,710,680.00

(24,382,594.14)

0.00

5,260,040.00

0.00

Planned

80,868,620.00

37,045,960.00

8,710,318.40

2,764,893.60

25,543,641.20

15,496,054.00

5,421,360.00

521,582,720.68

59,183,180.00

CURRENT YEAR

Actual

77,850,000.00

36,400,582.95

701,898.00

0.00

999,896.80

0.00

16,642,200.70

13,817,663.00

0.00

514,713,962.39

0.00

24,331,550.00

0.00
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Variance

3,018,620.00

645,377.05

8,008,420.40

0.00

1,764,996.80

0.00

8,901,440.50

1,678,391.00

5,421,360.00

6,868,758.29

0.00

34,851,630.00

0.00

CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE

Planned

648,786,580.00

202,206,351.56

35,629,397.51

0.00

9,938,002.50

0.00

41,762,740.40

32,095,964.00

7,602,078.43

965,951,860.68

0.00

59,183,180.00

0.00

Actual

77,939,000.00

36,400,582.95

701,898.00

0.00

999,896.80

0.00

16,642,200.70

13,817,663.00

60,000.00

514,713,962.39

0.00

24,331,550.00

0.00

Variance

570,847,580.00

165,805,768.61

34,927,499.51

0.00

8,938,105.70

0.00

25,120,539.70

18,278,301.00

7,542,078.43

451,237,898.29

0.00

34,851,630.00

0.00



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21111-014 BOREHOLES & OTHER WATER FACILITIES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-015 EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT - BULL DOZERS ETC. (NI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-016 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-017 NAVIGATIONAL EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21111-018 POWER GENERATING SETS (NEW ACE) 12,853,141.00 0.00 12,853,141.00 25,706,282.00 0.00 25,706,282.00 25,706,282.00 0.00 25,706,282.00
21111-019 BROADCAST & COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS (NEV 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 9,035,600.00 0.00 9,035,600.00 125,362,600.00 0.00 125,362,600.00
21111-020  OFFICE EQUIPMENT (NEW ACE) 8,348,894.40 726,526.00 7,622,368.40 16,697,788.80 2,348,032.00 14,349,756.80 171,653,817.60 2,348,032.00 169,305,785.60
21111-021 FURNITURE AND FITTINGS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-001 MINOR ROAD MAINTENANCE (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-002 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21112-003 CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING (NEW ACE) 461,651,393.00 208,891,933.43 252,759,459.57 923,302,786.00 340,594,807.19 582,707,978.81 1,110,325,836.00 422,541,247.91 687,784,588.09
21112-004 CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21113-001 CLEANING & FUMIGATION SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-001 FINANCIAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,032,000.00 4,500,000.00 5,532,000.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities
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CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21114-002 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-003 LEGAL SERVICES CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-004 ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-005 ARCHITECTURAL CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-006 SURVEYING CONSULTING SERVICES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-007 AGRICULTURAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-008 MEDICAL CONSULTING (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21114-009 AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS (NEW ACE) 0.00 250,000.00 (250,000.00) 1,129,450.00 625,000.00 504,450.00 4,863,075.00 1,275,000.00 3,588,075.00
21115-001 LOCALTRAINING (NEW ACE) 0.00 2,532,500.00 (2,532,500.00) 24,396,120.00 20,383,085.00 4,013,035.00 106,335,590.00 38,250,035.00 68,085,555.00
21115-002 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING (NEW ACE) 45,178,000.00 21,454,726.84 23,723,273.16 90,356,000.00 26,586,225.16 63,769,774.84 166,092,458.00 84,902,566.01 81,189,891.99
21116-001 BANK CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,899.98 101,372.50 2,157,527.48 4,517,799.96 176,837.50 4,340,962.46 10,809,391.96 218,225.00 10,591,166.96
21116-002 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 4,517,800.00 3,060,690.00 1,457,110.00 9,035,600.00 4,571,080.00 4,464,520.00 53,281,700.00 7,867,930.00 45,413,770.00
21116-003 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE/TRANSPORT EQ 4,517,800.00 1,004,000.00 3,513,800.00 9,035,600.00 2,419,500.00 6,616,100.00 13,753,859.00 3,537,480.00 10,216,379.00
21116-004 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 1,572,753.00 10,000.00 1,562,753.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
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CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-005 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE /IT EQUIPMENTS (NEW ACE) 0.00 80,000.00 (80,000.00) 0.00 175,700.00 (175,700.00) 30,232,709.00 175,700.00 30,057,009.00
21116-006 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,145,506.00 0.00 3,145,506.00
21116-007 MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTINGS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-008 MAINTENANCE OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-009 ELECTRICITY CHARGES (NEW ACE) 451,780.00 0.00 451,780.00 903,560.00 0.00 903,560.00 1,750,427.00 0.00 1,750,427.00
21116-010  TELEPHONE CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 553,000.00 3,964,800.00 7,340,690.00 2,804,000.00 4,536,690.00
21116-011 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 1,297,000.00 961,900.00 4,517,800.00 2,100,000.00 2,417,800.00 17,856,660.00 5,450,500.00 12,406,160.00
21116-012 SATELLITE BROADCASTING ACCESS CHARGES (NEW ACI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-013 WATER RATES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-014 INTERACTIVE LEARNING NETWORK (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-015 SOFTWARE CHARGES/ LICENCE RENEWAL (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 45,994,600.00 (41,476,800.00) 6,090,553.00 47,529,600.00 (41,439,047.00)
21116-016 OFFICE STATIONERIES/COMPUTER CONSUMABLES (NE 4,066,020.00 150,780.00 3,915,240.00 8,132,040.00 981,230.00 7,150,810.00 32,400,915.00 2,518,365.00 29,882,550.00
21116-017 BOOKS (NEW ACE) 616,679.70 0.00 616,679.70 1,233,359.40 0.00 1,233,359.40 5,751,159.40 0.00 5,751,159.40
21116-018 NEWSPAPERS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Uses of Funds by Project Activities

FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-019 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-020 TEACHING AIDS/INSTRUCTION MATERIALS (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 0.00 2,258,900.00 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 34,917,800.00 36,831,207.23 (1,913,407.23)
21116-021 OFFICE RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-022 RESIDENTIAL RENT (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-023 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 2,258,900.00 926,571.00 1,332,329.00 4,517,800.00 1,393,741.00 3,124,059.00 10,614,967.50 1,726,391.00 8,888,576.50
21116-024 PLANT/GENERATOR FUEL COST (NEW ACE) 1,129,450.00 94,000.00 1,035,450.00 2,258,900.00 252,260.00 2,006,640.00 7,529,200.50 360,260.00 7,168,940.50
21116-025 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS (NEW ACE) 5,195,470.00 0.00 5,195,470.00 10,390,940.00 527,847.00 9,863,093.00 35,579,610.00 777,847.00 34,801,763.00
21116-026 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES (NEW ACE) 451,780.00 0.00 451,780.00 903,560.00 0.00 903,560.00 9,023,180.00 0.00 9,023,180.00
21116-027 SUBSCRIPTION TO PROFESSIONAL BODIES (NEW ACE) 4,517,800.00 0.00 4,517,800.00 9,035,600.00 758,033.53 8,277,566.47 26,221,000.00 758,033.53 25,462,966.47
21116-028 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT (R&D) - EXPENSE (N 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-029 WAGES/ALLOWANCES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-030 TEAM BUILDING COST (NEW ACE) 14,682,850.00 1,625,750.00 13,057,100.00 29,365,700.00 2,777,100.00 26,588,600.00 86,034,236.00 42,002,930.00 44,031,306.00
21116-031 INTERNATIONAL TRAVELS (NEW ACE) 58,957,290.00 19,231,634.72 39,725,655.28 117,914,580.00 47,806,840.04 70,107,739.96 260,376,180.00 79,614,633.40 180,761,546.60
21116-032 STUDENT COSTS (NEW ACE) 67,767,000.00 37,907,096.80 29,859,903.20 135,534,000.00 39,570,098.98 95,963,901.02 469,315,000.00 57,903,939.72 411,411,060.28

24 January 2024 12:32:36



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
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FUTM-1 Report Period : SECOND SEMESTER 2023
CURRENT PERIOD CURRENT YEAR CUMULATIVE PROJECT LIFE
Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance Planned Actual Variance

21116-033 ACCREDITATION EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 393,300.00 (393,300.00) 90,356,000.00 11,707,800.00 78,648,200.00 393,685,600.00 25,755,270.00 367,930,330.00
21116-034 LABORATORY CONSUMABLES/REAGENTS (NEW ACE) 33,883,500.00 0.00 33,883,500.00 67,767,000.00 0.00 67,767,000.00 195,494,000.00 0.00 195,494,000.00
21116-035 INSURANCE EXPENSES (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,745,400.00 0.00 21,745,400.00
21116-036 OPERATION COST (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21116-037 WORKSHOPS/SEMINAR (NEW ACE) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub Total: Component 1 641,395,044.27 1,237,770,571.24 1,555,265,946.64

Total: FUTM-1 641,395,044.27 1,237,770,57124 1,555,265,946.64
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2024 to 31/12/2024

FUTM-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date
Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC 0.00 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA) 0.00 1,695,638,371.81 1,695,638,371.81
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD) 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY 0.00 0.00 0.00
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS 0.00 2,762,440.00 2,762,440.00
SCHOOL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEES FROM SHORT COURSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
BENCH/RENTAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOANS FROM INSTITUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC’ 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT. 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Receipts 0.00 1,698,400,811.81 1,698,400,811.81
Expenditure by Category
Eligible Expenditure Program under Parts 1&2 0.00 1,551,044,946.64 1,551,044,946.64
Goods,Works,Non-Consulting Services,Consulting 0.00 0.00 0.00
Services, Training & Operating Costs under Part 3
Total Expenditure 0.00 1,551,044,946.64 1,551,044,946.64
Receipt Less Expenditure 0.00 147,355,865.17 147,355,865.17
Add: Exchange Rate Difference 0.00 (3,870.00) (3,870.00)
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change in Cash 0.00 147,351,995.17 147,351,995.17
O pening Balance
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 147,351,995.17 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00
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THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2024 to 31/12/2024
FUTM-1

Report Currency: NAIRA

P AL

Total Opening Balance 147,351,995.17
Add: Net Change in Cash 0.00
Net Cash Available 147,351,995.17

Closing Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 147,351,995.17
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00

Total Closing Balance 147,351,995.17

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

0.00

147,351,995.17

147,351,995.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
147,351,995.17
0.00
0.00

147,351,995.17

Debit

Credit

Total 0.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: 0.00

0.00

0.00

147,351,995.17

147,351,995.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
147,351,995.17
0.00
0.00

147,351,995.17
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023

FUTM-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date
Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC 0.00 0.00 0.00

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)

735,190,269.56

960,448,102.25

1,695,638,371.81

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD) 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY 0.00 0.00 0.00
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS 0.00 2,762,440.00 2,762,440.00
SCHOOL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEES FROM SHORT COURSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
BENCH/RENTAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOANS FROM INSTITUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC1 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT. 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Receipts 735,190,269.56 963,210,542.25 1,698,400,811.81

Expenditure by Component

ESTABLISHINGNEW AND SCALING-UP WELL-
PERFORMING EXISTING ACEs FOR DEVELOPMENT
IMPACT

ENHANCING NATIONAL AND REGIONAL LEVEL
PROJECT FACILITATION AND M&E

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes

Net Change in Cash

O pening Balance

641,395,044.27

0.00

641,395,044.27

93,795,225.29

0.00
0.00
93,795,225.29

909,649,902.37

0.00

909,649,902.37

53,560,639.88

(3,870.00)
0.00
53,556,769.88

1,551,044,946.64

0.00

1,551,044,946.64

147,355,865.17

(3,870.00)

0.00
147,351,995.17

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 53,556,769.88 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023
FUTM-1

Report Currency: NAIRA

P AL

Total Opening Balance 53,556,769.88

Add: Net Change in Cash 93,795,225.29
Net Cash Available 147,351,995.17

Closing Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 147,351,995.17
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00

Total Closing Balance 147,351,995.17

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:
Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.
Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

0.00

53,556,769.88

53,556,769.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
53,556,769.88
0.00
0.00

53,556,769.88

Debit

Credit

Total 0.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: 0.00

0.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023

FUTM-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date
Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC 0.00 0.00 0.00

REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA)
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD)
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS

SCHOOL FEES

FEES FROM SHORT COURSES
BENCH/RENTAL FEES
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION
LOANSFROM INSTITUTION

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACCI1

INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT.

Total Receipts

Expenditure by SubCategory
Goods

Works

Non-Consulting Services
Consulting Services
Training

Operating Costs

Total Expenditure

Receipt Less Expenditure

Add: Exchange Rate Difference
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes
Net Change in Cash

Opening Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU

735,190,269.56
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

735,190,269.56

342,393,688.98
208,891,933.43
0.00
250,000.00
23,987,226.84

65,872,195.02

641,395,044.27

93,795,225.29

0.00
0.00
93,795,225.29

0.00
0.00
0.00
53,556,769.88
0.00
0.00

960,448,102.25
0.00

0.00
2,762,440.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

963,210,542.25

345,561,096.86
213,649,314.48
0.00
5,525,000.00
98,055,374.17

246,859,116.86

909,649,902.37

53,560,639.88

(3,870.00)
0.00
53,556,769.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,695,638,371.81
0.00

0.00
2,762,440.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,698,400,811.81

687,954,785.84
422,541,24791
0.00
5,775,000.00
122,042,601.01

312,731,311.88

1,551,044,946.64

147,355,865.17

(3,870.00)

0.00
147,351,995.17

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds

Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023
FUTM-1

Report Currency: NAIRA

P AL

Total Opening Balance 53,556,769.88

Add: Net Change in Cash 93,795,225.29
Net Cash Available 147,351,995.17

Closing Balance

ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 147,351,995.17
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCC 0.00

Total Closing Balance 147,351,995.17

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:
Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.
Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

0.00

53,556,769.88

53,556,769.88

0.00
0.00
0.00
53,556,769.88
0.00
0.00

53,556,769.88

Debit

Credit

Total 0.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: 0.00

0.00
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023

FUTM-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
Current Period Last Period Cumulative Cumulative to-date
Receipts
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC 0.00 0.00 0.00
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (IDA) 735,190,269.56 960,448,102.25 1,695,638,371.81
REIMBURSEMENT FROM NUC (AFD) 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES FROM CONSULTANCY 0.00 0.00 0.00
MISCELLANOUS RECEIPTS 0.00 2,762,440.00 2,762,440.00
SCHOOL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEES FROM SHORT COURSES 0.00 0.00 0.00
BENCH/RENTAL FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00
INSTITUTIONAL CONT RIBUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOANS FROM INSTITUTION 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM DOLLAR BANK ACC1 0.00 0.00 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM NAIRA BANK ACCT. 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Receipts 735,190,269.56 963,210,542.25 1,698,400,811.81
Expenditure by SubComponent
SUPPORT TO ESTABLISHNEW CENTRES OF 641,395,044.27 909,645,494.87 1,551,040,539.14
EXCELLENCE
SUPPORT TO SCALE-UP WELL PERFORMING ACE-1 0.00 0.00 0.00
CENTRES
SUPPORT TO EMERGING CENTRES (NON-ACEs) FOR 0.00 4,407.50 4,407.50
NET WORKING, REGIONAL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
AND IMPROVING LEARNING ENVIRONMENT
SUPPORT FOR NATIONAL LEVEL COORDINATION 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditure 641,395,044.27 909,649,902.37 1,551,044,946.64
Receipt Less Expenditure 93,795,225.29 53,560,639.88 147,355,865.17
Add: Exchange Rate Difference 0.00 (3,870.00) (3,870.00)
Add: Unretired Advances and Unremitted Taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change in Cash 93,795,225.29 53,556,769.88 147,351,995.17

Opening Balance
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SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Sources and Uses of Funds
Report From 01/07/2023 to 31/12/2023

FUTM-1
Report Currency: NAIRA
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 53,556,769.88 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE REIMBURSEMENT (DRAW-DOWN) ACCOU 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Opening Balance 53,556,769.88 0.00 0.00

Add: Net Change in Cash
Net Cash Available

Closing Balance

93,795,225.29

147,351,995.17

53,556,769.88

53,556,769.88

147,351,995.17

147,351,995.17

ACE OPERATIONAL (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (DOLLAR) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00
ACE OPERATIONAL (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 147,351,995.17 53,556,769.88 147,351,995.17
ACE SUSTAINABILITY (NAIRA) ACCOUNT 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Closing Balance

147,351,995.17

53,556,769.88

147,351,995.17

Notes: The following rates were used for conversion:

Opening balances of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

IBRD funds received and any foreign expenditures made are converted
at the rate of exchange on the Date of the transaction.

Closing balance of SA for reporting period: 1US$ = 0

Schedule to Sources and Uses of Funds

Unremitted Taxes and Unretired Advances

Debit Credit
Total 0.00 0.00

Difference as par Souces and Uses of Funds: 0.00

Report printed on 24 January 2024 12:30:31



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
Cash Book as at 31/07/2023 102,375,029.20
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 0.00
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 0.00
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 12,255.00
Sub-Total (3&4) 12,255.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 102,362,774.20
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/07/2023 -(B) 102,362,774.20
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:



THE WORLD BANK F AL 3
BRI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/07/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31 July202: BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2023 12,255.00
12,255.00



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/08/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
Cash Book as at 31/08/2023 55,555,659.04
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 0.00
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 0.00
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 21,500.00
Sub-Total (3&4) 21,500.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 55,534,159.04
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/08/2023 -(B) 55,534,159.04
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:



THE WORLD BANK F AL 3
BRI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/08/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31August?2 BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 202 21,500.00
21,500.00



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
Cash Book as at 30/09/2023 248,195,413.39
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 0.00
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 0.00
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 14,512.50
Sub-Total (3&4) 14,512.50
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 248,180,900.89
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 30/09/2023 -(B) 248,180,900.89
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/09/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

i e

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars
1 30 Septemt BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER

Amount

0.00

Amount

0.00

Amount

0.00

Amount
14,512.50

14,512.50



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/10/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
Cash Book as at 31/10/2023 144,244,770.41
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 0.00
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 0.00
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 19,565.00
Sub-Total (3&4) 19,565.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 144,225,205.41
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/10/2023 -(B) 144,225,205.41
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:



THE WORLD BANK F AL 3
BRI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/10/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 31 October BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2( 19,565.00
19,565.00



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA
Cash Book as at 30/11/2023 313,061,966.13
1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached) 0.00
2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 0.00
Sub-Total (1&2) 0.00
3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached) 0.00
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached) 10,320.00
Sub-Total (3&4) 10,320.00
Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A) 313,051,646.13
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 30/11/2023 -(B) 313,051,646.13
Variance (A - B) 0.00
Name Signature Date

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:



THE WORLD BANK F AL 3
BRI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 30/11/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 30 Novemb: BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 10,320.00
10,320.00



THE WORLD BANK

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/12/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

Cash Book as at 31/12/2023

1. Add: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques (List Attached)

2. Add: Credits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached)

Sub-Total (1&2)

3. Less: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank (List Attached)
4. Less: Debits in Banks not in Cash Book (List Attached)
Sub-Total (3&4)

Balance as per Reconciliation (Bank Balance) - (A)
Balance as per Bank Statements as at 31/12/2023 -(B)

Variance (A - B)

147,375,215.17
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,220.00

23,220.00

147,351,995.17

147,351,995.17

0.00

Name Signature

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Authorized by:

Date



THE WORLD BANK F AL 3
BRI

SECOND AFRICA HIGHER EDUCATION CENTRES OF EXCELLENCE FOR DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

Bank Reconciliation Statementas at 31/12/2023

Bank Account: 32203 ACE Operational (Naira) Account

Currency: NAIRA

NOTE 1: Unpresented Mandate/Cheques

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 2: Credits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 3: Receipts in Cash Book not in Bank Statement

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount

0.00

NOTE 4: Debits in Bank Statement not in Cash Book

Date Mandate Reference Particulars Amount
1 29 Decembt BEING BANK CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 23,220.00
23,220.00



FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, MINNA

AFRICA CENTRE OF EXECELLENCE FOR MYCOTOXIN AND
RN\ AFRICA [FIRST/SECOND] CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR

[
DEVELOPMENT
%ent of Reimbursable Eligible Expenditure Programs (EEPs) - Detailed Re
for the period JULY to DECEMBER 2023
Personnel Cost Annual Budget (N) Actual Expenditure (N)
Line
JuLy AUGUST | septEmBER | ocroser | nNovemser DECEMBER TOTAL °
21010101 |salary 3,481,388,543.32 280,227,938.99 294,296,142.37  312,272,280.07  291,738,216.31 292,457,831.29 338,631,123.78 1,809,623,532.81
SUB TOTAL 3,481,388,543.32 280,227,938.99 294,296,142.37  312,272,280.07  291,738,216.31 292,457,831.29 338,631,123.78 1,809,623,532.81
Overhead Cost
21116032  |Scholarship . 148,500.00 18,930,766.00 '6,515,778.00 5,331,072.80 2,238,600.00 4,742,380.00 37,907,096.80
21115002  |Workshop and Seminar - 1,390,000.00 1,142,500.00 6,364,512.00 17,898,871.72 15,090,214.84 1,332,763.00 43,218,861.56
21116015  |Communication 0 177,000.00 350,000.00 175,000.00 245,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 1,297,000.00
21116002 |Operating cost 0 1,702,744.76 1,270,990.00 1,276,993.50 1,174,205.00 974,500.00 1,287,031.00 7.68646426 |
SUB TOTAL - 3,418,244.76 21,694,256.00 14,332,283.50 24,649,149.52 18,478,314.84 7,537,174.00 90,109,422.62
GRAND TOTAL 283,646,183.75 315,990,398.37 |  326,604,563.57 |  316,387,365.83 310,936,146.13 346,168,297.78 1,899,732,955.43
Prepared by: Mrs. OKOINEMEN FUNMILAYO I.
Project Accountant Endorsed by:

Submitted by: Professor MAKUN. A. HUSSAINI IL\/\WPLS S S&

Centre Leader

-



